

STATE OF COLORADO

Department of Natural Resources

UKDEK		111/11	OKTANT		
Number:	POGG1,PDAA,202000002835		e number must appear on all		
Date:	3/3/20	invoices, packing slips, cartons, and correspondence.			
Description:		BILL TO			
Col Water Plan Grant MASTER Irrigator Rep River CMS#149406		COLORADO WATER BOARD CONSERVATION 1313 SHERMAN STREET, ROOM 718 DENVER, CO 80203			
Effective Dat	e: 03/01/20				
Expiration D	ate: 12/31/25				
BUYER		SHIP TO			
Buyer:		COLORADO WATER BOARD CONSERVATION			
Email:		1313 SHERMAN STREET, ROOM 718			
VENDOR		DENVER, CO 80203			
COLORADO	MASTER IRRIGATOR	221, 211, 20 00200			
21502 COUN	TY ROAD 47				
BURLINGTO	N. CO 80807				
2 2 1 2 1 3 1 1, 0 0 0 0 0 0 7		SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS			
		Delivery/Install Date:	-		
Contact:	B. Baquera	FOB:	FOB Dest, Freight		
Phone:	719-346-8487		Allowed		
VENDOR INS	TRUCTIONS				

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION

Line Item	Commodity/Item Code	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Total Cost	MSDS Req.
1	G1000		0	0.00	\$149,800.00	
Description:	Col Water Plan Grant MAS' CMS#149406	TER Irriga	ator Rep Riv	er		

Colorado Water Plan Grant funding will support delivery of an annual, four-day "Colorado Master Irrigator" \$\tilde{A}_c\$\tilde{A}\$ classroom-based course designed to equip northeastern Colorado farmers with science-backed information on strategies and tools they can use to reduce on-farm consumptive water use, increase water and energy conservation/use efficiency, and stay profitable. Colorado Master Irrigator will also prioritize peer-to-peer exchange and partnerships critical for broader management and mindset shifts to take place that can help sustain the region's agriculture-dependent communities given significant Ogallala aquifer declines.

Service From: 03/01/20 Service To: 12/31/25

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/osc/small-dollar-grant-award-terms-conditions



STATE OF COLORADO

Department of Natural Resources

DOCUMENT TOTAL = \$149,800.00